Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 20652	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD: 05
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	<u> </u> ied by DWR/GMD □	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 12/18/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system ☐ MULL INVESTMENTS LF 553 R RD PAWNEE ROCK KS 675		8d. WUC New to sy		Person ID 59997 Add Seq# 1
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal		── ⊠ Water Tube ⊠ Dr	Comply: 12/31/19 fillèr Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:	14	To: _		
			Date Prepared: 12/18/ Date Entered:	118 ву: ТЈЅ ву:

File No. 20652	11. County: PAWNEE		"	3asin:	Basin: Arkansas River	Isas F	liver				Stream:							Fc	Formation Code: 180	Code: 180		Special Use: NA	
12. Points of Diversion														Rate a	Rate and Quantity	ıantity							
MOD Vida														⋖	Authorized	pez		∢	Additional				
	s	⊢	œ	Ω	_	Ÿ	-	Ŋ,	റ്	mmer	Comment (AKA Line)	Line)		Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	≩ . <	Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	Overlap	Overlap PD Files	
DEL																					None		
ENT SE NE NW	31	21 1	15W			4200	2	675						No ch	lange	to rai	e or q	No change to rate or quantity			None	0	
13. Storage: Rate	NZ	LL.	ਰੌ	Quantity					ac/ft		Additional Rate	nal Ra	te				岁		Additional Quantity	antity		CO	ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at) map –	اِ اِ			cfs) '	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ombin	ed with	file nu	Imber(The state of the s	
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type	1	10	Start Year	iğ 		. 5	5 YR Amount	ount _		A	Amount Unit	loit		Base Acres	Acres		ပို့	Comment					
16. Place of Use CHK				NE74				NW74			S	SW1/4			IS	SE1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?		Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE %	WW %	v SW	V SE	NE %	E NW	v SW	V SE	a.v.	WN %	SW 74	SE %	NE %	WW %	SW %	SE %						
CHK 19003	2																		8b.	No	Ž	None	
																_							
							-		_														
							-	-	-	_													
				-																			
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity: Comments: Deleting the PD which was created under C1 (approved 12/12/18) and creating a new pd. C1 was never drilled or completed.	Minimum Reasonable Quantity: **D which was created to the content of the content	sonal Vas	ble Q cre	uantiit. ated	y	der (ソ (a	pprc	ved	12/1	2/18	ano	cre	ating	ם ב)d Me	ن. 2	Wası	lever c	rilled	or co	empleted.	
														'		•							

5.	Presently authori										
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the _		NE	Qua	rter of the		NW	(Quarter
	of Section	31	, Township		21	Sou	th, Range .		15		W,
	in <u>Pawnee</u>	C	ounty, Kansas, <u>429</u>	<u>5`</u> fee	et North _	2675	_ feet West	of South	east corn	er of se	ection.
			Authorized Quant								
	(DWR use only:	Computer I	D No	GPS	***	feet l	North	REM	feet W	/est)	
	☐This point will no	t be changed	⊠This point will be cha	anged as	follows: [🗌 No chang	ge, point bet	ter describ	ed with G	PS as fo	
			: (Complete only if ch								
			Quarter of the _								
			, Township								
			ounty, Kansas, <u>420</u>								
	Proposed Rate	No Change	Proposed Quantit	y <u>No</u>	<u>Change</u>	Propo	sed well de	pth (feet)		~84	·
	This point is: A	Additional W	ell 🔲 Geo Center Li	st other	water rig	hts that wil	l use this p	oint <u>None</u>)		
6.	Presently author										
			Quarter of the _								
	of Section		, Township	~····		Sou	ith, Range				(E/W),
	in	C	ounty, Kansas,	fee	et North _		_ feet West	t of South	east corr	er of se	ection.
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quant	ity		Depth	of well		(fe	eet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer I	D No	GPS		feet	North		feet W	/est)	
	☐This point will no	t be changed	☐This point will be ch	anged as	follows:	☐ No chang	e, point bet	ter describ	ed with Gl	PS as fo	
			: (Complete only if ch								
	One in the		Quarter of the _			Qua	arter of the				Quarter
	of Section		, Township			Sou	ith, Range				_(E/W),
			ounty, Kansas,								
			Proposed Quanti								
	This point is: \square A	Additional W	ell 🔲 Geo Center Li	st other	water rig	hts that wil	I use this p	oint			<u> </u>
-											
7.			ed for the following rea								
	(please be specific never drilled as an		norized under C1 was		306	0 200	100	lorth 0 1	00 200		
			eristics. See test hole	log at	F		سلسيليسك	يسلسي	بليسلسيا		
	new location (1201	ft south of ori	gninal well). 🏲		Ę			= -		. =	
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log atta	ched? Yes X No	*	200	-1 -	4	<u>=</u> -	+ + +	- ၂릨	200
^	The desired ANA	\				: ' :	' ' '	Ξ '	' '	· 目	
9.	The change(s) (wa	ıs)(wiii be) co	mpietea by?		<u> </u>			= -		· [
	ASAP				100	-1+	1 + 1	= 1 -	+ 1 +	- -릨	100
10	If the point of diver	eion ie a wall				<u> </u>		= -		- =	
ıυ.					West O	: [11 1][[11]	11111/1111/41	=	11111111111	<u> </u>	0 East
	(a) What are you	going to do v	vith the old well?		AAESI O					=	J LUST
	Plug the original w	ell (prior to C	1)			-		= .		- =	
					100	- 1 +	1 + 1	<u></u>	+ 1 +	- 1-	100
	(b) vyrien will this	ne dolle? As	SAP	•	Ē	<u> </u>	-	<u>=</u> 0		. =	
11	Out on the safe of	lanae	Diotrict no	doffer	300	= =	1 _1 1		<u></u>	- -	200
11.	Groundwater W attached?		District recommer	iuation	200		+	= -	T 1 +	=	200
	attacheu? [] Y	e2 M 140			ļ	-		- -		- =	
12.	Assisted by TJS -	SFFO					100				
					30	0 200	100	0 1 South	.00 20 Scale: 1 hash		
13a	a.If the proposed po	oint of divers	ion will be relocated <u>mo</u> of the existing point of d	ore than	13h If #h	e proposed	l noint of d	iversion w	ill he rek	ocated v	vithin 300
	attach a topogra	aphic map	or aerial photograph	. For	feet	of the exist	ing point of a ing point of n above ir	diversion	, indicate	its locat	ion on the
	groundwater source	ces, show all	wells (including domesti	c) within	diag	ram show	n above ir EASE NO T	relation	to the	existing	point o
	and mailing addr	e proposed presses of the	point of diversion and the e owners. For surfac	e water	abo	ve repres	ents the	present	ly autho	rized	point o
	sources, show the	names and	addresses of the land	owner(s)		ersion.)		•	-		
	your property lines	viisueam an S	d one half mile upstrea	un nom							

DEC 1 8 2018

File No. <u>20652</u>

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos than 100 feet, o point(s) of divers	r if place	of use	e will be	e cha	e ted. nged,	Comp includ	l ete a e a to	II othe pograp	r appl ohic ma	icable ap or (portion portion	ons. I d plat	f chan showi	ge in ping the	autho	orized a	sion is greater and proposed EIVED 5am
				[File No	o. <u>2065</u>	52					-			E-source.)EC 1	8 2018
Application under the w	ater right	which is		□ P ubject	lace o	f Use applic	-	\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion		·		Division	of Wa	ield Office ater Resource
The source 2. Name and a 553 R Rd, F	ddress of	Applic	67567	ick Sti	matze												
Phone Num Name and a <u>553 R Rd, F</u> Phone Num	ddress of awnee Ro ber: (Water ock KS	Use Co 67567	orresp	onder	ıt: <u>Mu</u>	l Inves	stment	s LP								
 The present Owner of La (If there is mo 	nd N ADDR	AME:	<u>Mull In</u> 553 R	vestm Rd, Pa	awnee	Rock		567			£.						
Soc. Turn Do	ngo NE1/		E1/4	051/	NEW		V1/4	051/	NEW		N1/4	054/	NE4	1	=1/4	054/	TOTAL ACRES
	nge NE¼ Lot 1 30.5	+	Lot 3	30.5	NE¼	INVV/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	115.68
4. If this applic Owner of La (If there is mo	nd N ADDR	AME: .	No Cha	ange					•		use be		_				
O T D-	NEA	T	E1/4		11574	T	V¼			T	N¼			SE1/4			TOTAL ACRES
Sec. Twp. Ra	nge NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	
For Office U	lse Only:	Code		Fo	e \$ //		TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date			Chec	k# ~?	094

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of	of diversion is 300 or f	fewer feet fro	om the existing point of diversion, c	complete the following:
	(a) Does the undersigned represe ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If r	nt all owners of the cu lo, all owners must si			his application?
	(b) Will the ownership interest of affected if this application is ap ☐ Yes ☐ No (If y		?		his application be adversely
	(c) If this application is not approv ⊠ Yes □ No (If r	ed expeditiously, will no, all owners must si			c health or safety?
or a	e application proposes a surface wa change in place of use, the applica nt (attach notarized statement autho	tion must be signed b	y all owners	groundwater change in point of digit of the currently authorized place of	version greater than 300 feet, of use, or their duly authorized
age the	ereby verify, being first duly sy and the owner, the spouse of ir behalf, in regards to the wa atained in this application are	the owner, or a d ter right(s) to whi	uly author ch this ap	ized agent of the owner(s) to	make this application on
Date	ed at	, ,	Kansas, this	day of	, 20
	\bigcap				
_#	uch I Mindye			(Spouse	2)
1	(Owner)			(Οροαδί	7)
	(Please Print)		-	(Please P	rint)
	(Owner)			(Spouse	e)
	(Please Print)			(Please P	rint)
	(Owner)		•	(Spouse	e)
	(Please Print)			(Please P	rint)
	te of Kansas unty of Area	} ss			-44
ا of	hereby certify that the foregoing	g application was	signed in	my presence and sworn to be	efore me this 18th day
	HOTARY 4	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires		Jessica Notary Pro	adreel
•	Commission Expires	August 11, 2021		0	
acc	LY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL Eurate information; maps, if necessary, mappropriate fee must be paid.	SE PROCESSED. To be ust be included; signatu	e complete, al res of all the a	of the applicable portions of the applications of the application of t	ation form must be completed wit he application and notarized; and
		_	EE SCHED		
Ead fort	(2) Application to change a po	cks payable to: Kans bint of diversion 300 fo bint of diversion more	sas Departmeet or less than 300 fee	er this section shall be accompanionent of Agricultureet	\$100 \$200
		RECEIVED			
		DEC 1 8 2018			
DW	/R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	DEC 1 9 7019	Page 3		File No20652

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Wi	DVISIONS OF THE K <i>ansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A.</i> 83	-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 2 <i>a-701 et. seq.,</i> and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, nerein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on 12/18/2018 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nu	requesting that the place of use and / or point of umber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application	e authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing reviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Applic	rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as d by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot cable Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	tively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ion.
5.		Ily be located more than 145 feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion i tube or other device suitable for making water leve accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	s a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a el measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in l Not Applicable
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, d report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of 1 following the end of each calendar year.
. 8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the ap for diversion has been completed, on the form provided ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	be completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any plicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the red	quired notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	With an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve car	er foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped pable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The tained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🛭 Applicable 🔲 Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file null limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pror	C.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of mber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ummary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> mulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ctions authorized by law.
;	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you Eng Agr filed adn day revi File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS in Drive, Manhattan, Manhattan	By: Puly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
<u> </u>	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Control) SS
		Acknowledged before me on 12/18/2018
		by Jeff Lanterman.
		Signature: Justia M. Landhueld
	RECEIVED	My commission expires My Appointment Expires
	DEC 18 2018	Notary (Notary 8841) 2021

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

File No. 20652

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 18th day of **December, 2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 20652, dated **December 18, 2018** was hand delivered to the following:

Rick Stimatze

Electronically sent to GMD 5

Staff